No. 391-28/2015-STG-III

Government of India

Ministry of Communications & IT

Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 1

Dated: April 17, 2015

To

The Deputy Commissioner
East Delhi Municipal Corporation
Central Establishment Department
Ground Floor, Auditorium Block,
Udyog Bhavan, FIE-419,
Industrial Area, Patpar Ganj, New Delhi – 110 092.

Subject:

Appointment of Shri Mohd. Anis-ur-Rehman to the post of Additional Deputy Commissioner/Jt. Assessor & Collector, North Delhi Municipal Corporation on deputation basis.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and to say that **Shri Mohd**. **Anis-ur-Rehman** (Staff No.21253), officer of STS of ITS Group A presently working as Assistant Commissioner, EDMC on deputation basis has been selected for appointment as Additional Deputy Commissioner/Jt. Assessor & Collector, North Delhi Municipal Corporation on deputation basis initially for a period of one year from the date of taking over charge of the post or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

2. The officer may be relieved of his duties immediately to take up his new assignment as Additional Deputy Commissioner/Jt. Assessor & Collector, North Delhi Municipal Corporation.

This has the approval of Competent authority.

Yours faithfully

(Hoshiar Singh) Director (Staff) Tele No. 23036645

Copy to -

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoC&IT/PS to Secretary (T)
- 2. PS to Member (S), DoT.
- 3. The Commissioner, EDMC, Ground Floor, Auditorium Block, Udyog Bhavan, FIE-419, Industrial Area, Patpar Ganj, New Delhi 110 092.
- 4. Shri Mohd. Anis-ur-Rehman, Assistant Commissioner, EDMC, New Delhi
- CS to Adviser (HRD)/AAO (STG-I)/ ADG (Accounts-II).
- 6. Director (IT) with a request to upload the order on the website
 - 7. Order Bundle/ Spare Copy.
 - 1. SO (STG-I)/Order Bundle/ Spare Copy.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tele No. 23036226